

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5663/2009

SHIV DATT BALI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH AULAKH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 28/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the sole appellant is dead and, therefore, the matter may be adjourned so that steps may be taken.

In view of the aforesaid submission, list the matter after six weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master