

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5663 OF 2009

SHIV DATT BALI (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH AULAKH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for curing the defects pointed out by the Registry in Office Report dated 28.08.2018 in view of the demise of the sole appellant, failing which, the appeal shall stand consigned to record without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[ SANJAY KISHAN KAUL ]

New Delhi;  
September 13, 2018.

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5663/2009

SHIV DATT BALI (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH AULAKH . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niranjan Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for curing the defects pointed out by the Registry in Office Report dated 28.08.2018 in view of the demise of the sole appellant, failing which, the appeal shall stand consigned to record without further reference to the Court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)