

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5663/2009

SHIV DATT BALI (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH AULAKH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.23195 of 2017 - Application for substitution.

I.A. No.139995 of 2018 - Application for condonation of delay in filing application of substitution.

Date : 13-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.23195 of 2017 & I.A. No.13995 of 2018

Issue notice on the application for substitution to bring LRs on record. Costs of Rs.20,000/- is imposed for the inordinate delay in filing the application to be paid to the Advocates-on-Record Welfare Fund. Upon payment of costs, the delay shall be condoned and abatement set aside.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER