

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. (s). 5663/2009

SHIV DATT BALI (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH AULAKH . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the appeal.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

IAAs are disposed of.

.....J.
[M.R.SHAH]

New Delhi,
Dated :4.11.2019

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5663/2009

SHIV DATT BALI (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH AULAKH . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Niranjana Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant seeks
permission to withdraw the appeal.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

IA's are disposed of.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

